April 2025 Shot Clock Survey Results

e 72% response rate from member high schools

e 71.5% want the shot clock in the postseason in the next four years
e 28.6% never want the shot clock in the postseason
o 56.9% of the schools who responded ‘Never’ cited cost as the main reason
e 49% want the shot clock in the postseason next season
e Inclasses 4A-6A
o 3% never want the shot clock in the postseason
o 89% want the shot clock in the postseason next season

Shot Clock Survey - April 2025
25-26 25-26% 26-27 26-27% 27-2827-28% 28-29 28-29% Never Never % Total Total Possible Response Rate

1A 18 21.2% 14 165% 8  9.4% 2 24% 43 506% 85 112 75.9%
2A 15 27.8% 13 241% 4 7.4% 2 37% 20 37.0% 54 64 84.4%
3A 15  53.6% 4 143% 1 3.6% 2 7.1% 6 214% 28 64 43.8%
4 15 71.4% 4 19.0% 2 95% 21 36 58.3%
5A 28 93.3% 1 33% 1 33% 30 36 83.3%
6A 33 97.1% 1 2.9% 34 36 94.4%
Total 1247 49.2% 377 1a7% 137 5.2% 67 24% 727 286% 252 348 72.4%

Whatwas the biggestreason you answered Never?

Cost Person Strategy Other Total

1A 22 8 9 4 43
2A 14 3 3 20
3A 2 1 3 6
4A

5A 1 1
Total 41 12 15 4 72

Total% 56.9% 16.7% 20.8% 5.6%
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3015 Responses

How many shot clock violations occurred in this game?

0 1771/3015 (58.74%)
1 801/3015 (26.57%)
2 300/3015 (09.95%)
3+ 81/3015 (02.69%)
N/A — Shot clock didn’t work all game 62/3015 (02.06%)

What was the number of times officials needed to stop the game to confer
with table crew relative to a shot clock issue?

0 2365/3015 (78.44%)
1 442/3015 (14.66%)
2 105/3015 (03.48%)
3+ 40/3015 (01.33%)

N/A - Shot clock didn't work all game 63/3015 (02.09%)




